•		٠,	ملہ	ER FOR	SUPPL	LIES OR S	ERVICE	s· 🧠	1	•		PAGE	OF PAGES	
IMPORTANT:	Mark all packs	ages and papers with contr	ract and/or order	numbers.		ВР	A NO.				-1	1	1	
1. DATE OF O 06-10-			2. CONTRACT N GS00T07N			,	6. SHIP TO:							
3. ORDER NO	l.	MODIFICATION NO.	4. REQUISITION		NO.	<del></del>	a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission							
NRC TX-08-0031					b. STREET A									
U.S. N	uclear Re st Lamar	comespondence to) egulatory Commis Blvd.	ssion		•	·		ist Lamar	Blvd, Su	ite:400		<del></del>		
		76011-4125	•				c. CITY Arling	gton,			d. STATE		IP CODE 76011-4125	
ALLING	con, ix	<del></del>	TO:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f. SHIP VIA					i		
	C BELL TE	ELEPHONE COMPAN	Y						8.	TYPE OF OR	DER		·	
b. COMPANY	NAME	A .	·				J a p	URCHASE			X b. DELIVE	-PY		
							REFERENC	REFERENCE YOUR				Except for billing instructions on the reverse, this delivery order is subject to instructions		
c STREET AL	DDRESS DLSOM, ROC	OM 504					and on the a	conditions specified on both sides of this order and on the attached sheet, if any, including is				contained on this side only of this form and is ssued subject to the terms and conditions of the above-numbered contract.		
d. CITY SAN FR	ANCISCO			e. STATE CA	f. ZIP COI 94107									
C4020/ TIN: 9	'89415-5E 940745535	OPRIATIÓN DATA -1334/2360/X020	0			\$1,500.00	10. REQUIS	ITIONING OFFIC	CE RG4					
	185590091 S CLASSIFICAT	8 FION (Check appropriate bo	x(es))			<del></del>				12. F	O.B. POINT			
a. SMAL	,		OTHER THAN SI	MALL		c. DISADVANTA	GED		g. SERVICE- DISABLED		N/A	•	1,4	
d. WOM	EN-OWNED	e	, HUBZone			f. EMERGING SM	WALIBUSINES	S .	VETERAN- OWNED					
a. INSPECTIO	ON	13. PLACE OF b. AC	CCEPTANCE		· · · · · · · · ·	14. GOVERNME	ENT B/L NO.		R TO F.O.B. Po BEFORE: (Dat		16. DISC	OUNT TERM 30	AS .	
-				·	17. SCHEDU	JLE (See reverse f	for Rejections)							
ITEM NO.			SUPPLIES OR (b)	SERVICES	•			QUANTITY ORDERED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOU	NT .	QUANTIT	
(8)	_Renew s	service on Pacif		nternet 1	ISDN Pag	ck at		(c)	(d)	(e)	(1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8)	
	July 9,	for the , 2009.	period Jul	ly 10, 20	008, th	rough	information in this record was eccordance with the Freedom Exemptions				Di Illioittissori con			
	Inside	ack includes the Wire Repair Pla et Reference Boo	an; 3 XOM 3	Impact I	Q ISDN I		ISDN	FOIAPA	200	7 -00	44			
	Monthly	ctor shall be re y Charge - estir istance Carrier	mated \$75.0	00/month		1								
,	ISDN P	none Numbers: 5	503-756-39	10, 503-	756-892	5								
								•			·			
	DUNS NO	0. 185590098	÷		TIN:	940745535								
		•							!					
	<u> </u>	18. SHIPPING POINT		19. G	ROSS SHIP	PING WEIGHT	i	20. INVOIC	E NO.	1		•		
				21. M	IAIL INVOICE	TO:							17(h)	
INSTRU	BILLING	a. NAME Department NRCPayments											TOTAI (Cont. pages	
	ON /ERSE	b STREET ADDRESS (o Attn: Fisca 7301 W. Mar	rP.O. Box) al Services		- D2770	0							17(I). GRAND TOTAL	
		c CITY Denver					d, STATE CO	e. ZIP CODE 80235-2230			\$1,500.00			
	STATES OF AM	MANA	Ha	Us,	6	10/0	8		a Hays ector, D		DERING OFFIC	ER	AlI	

11 1

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. 4/2006) PRESCRIBED BY GSA/FAR 48 CFR 53.213(f)

NRC TO	r-08-0031		•				•			
	*	<u> </u>	SUPPLEMENTAL INVOICING	INFORMAT	TON -	<del>,</del>				
statement, ( However, if description invoice. Wi	f desired, this order (or copy thereof) may be used by the Contractor as the Contractor's invoice, instead of a separate invoice, provided the following statement, (signed and dated) is on (or attached to) the order: "Payment is requested in the amount of \$ No other invoice will be submitted."  However, if the Contractor wishes to submit an invoice, the following information must be provided: contract number (if any), order number, item number(s), description of supplies or services, sizes, quantities, unit prices, and extended totals. Prepaid shipping costs will be indicated as a separate item on the invoice. Where shipping costs exceed \$10 (except for parcel post), the billing must be supported by a bill of lading or receipt. When several orders are invoiced to an ordering activity during the same billing period, consolidated periodic billings are encouraged.									
		ny daning trio came anning porto	RECEIVING RE		<u> </u>					
		cepted" column on the face of the listed below have been rejected		inspecte	d, ;	accepted,	received by me and			
SHIPMENT NUMBER	PARTIAL		DATE RECEIVED	SIGNATURE C	OF AUTHORIZED U.S.	GOV'T REP.	DATE			
TOTAL CONTA	INERS	GROSS WEIGHT	RECEIVED AT	TITLE		<del></del>	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
			REPORT OF REJ	ECTIONS						
ITEM NO.		SUPPLIES OR SERVIC	ES	UNIT	QUANTITY REJECTED	REA	SON FOR REJECTION			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	·									
	,							<del></del>		
				-						
		· ·								
			<u> </u>							
		-,								
								;		
				·						
						1				

## TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NOT SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT

# A.1 NRC Acquisition Clauses - (NRCAR) 48 CFR Ch. 20 A.2 Other Applicable Clauses

- [] See Addendum for the following in full text (if checked)
  - [] 52.216-18, Ordering
  - [] 52.216-19, Order Limitations
  - [] 52.216-22, Indefinite Quantity
  - [] 52.217-6, Option for Increased Quantity
  - [] 52.217-7, Option for Increased Quantity Separately Priced Line Item
  - [] 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services
  - [] 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

## A.3 SEAT BELTS

Contractors, subcontractors, and grantees, are encouraged to adopt and enforce on-the-job seat belt policies and programs for their employees when operating company-owned, rented, or personally owned vehicles.

# A.4 WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTION FOR NRC CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES (JULY 2006)

- (a) The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) contractor and its subcontractor are subject to the Whistleblower Employee Protection public law provisions as codified at 42 U.S.C. 5851. NRC contractor(s) and subcontractor(s) shall comply with the requirements of this Whistleblower Employee Protection law, and the implementing regulations of the NRC and the Department of Labor (DOL). See, for example, DOL Procedures on Handling Complaints at 29 C.F.R. Part 24 concerning the employer obligations, prohibited acts, DOL procedures and the requirement for prominent posting of notice of Employee Rights at Appendix A to Part 24.
- (b) Under this Whistleblower Employee Protection law, as implemented by regulations, NRC contractor and subcontractor employees are protected from discharge, reprisal, threats, intimidation, coercion, blacklisting or other employment discrimination practices with respect to compensation, terms, conditions or privileges of their employment because the contractor or subcontractor employee(s) has provided notice to the employer, refused to engage in unlawful practices, assisted in proceedings or testified on activities concerning alleged violations of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 (as amended) and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (as amended).
- (c) The contractor shall insert this or the substance of this clause in any subcontracts involving work performed under this contract.

NRC FORM 30	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULA	TORY COMMISSION	1. DATE OF REQUEST	2. DATE DUE If applicable	
(10-2000)			05/01/2008	01/01/1900	i
REQUEST FO	OR ADMINISTRATIVI	E SERVICES	3. REQUEST NUMBER		
FOR HEADQUARTERS:	SEND TO THE APPROPRI	ATE MAIL STOP	DFW-08-088 308		
	LISTED WITH TYPE OF S	ERVICE		5P	
4. TYPE O	F SERVICE	MAIL STOP	5. PERSONAL PR	OPERTY APPROVAL	
BUILDING ALTERATION	ONS AND SERVICES	T-7 D24		ets within the Office/Division have	
PHOTOGRAPHY / AU	IDIOVISUAL	T-6 E7	additional requested items are ab	s, are currently fully utilized, and the solutely essential to work performance	
PROPERTY AND LAB	BOR SERVICES	O-2 G11	and will be used only for official p	urposes.	•
SUPPLIES		P-1 36	Salarde MY CUSPODIAN - SIGNAT	URE DATE /	•
IT RELATED ITEMS (	'hardware; software, etc.)	Ç	The signal	ZI ZAR	
FACILITY RELATED I		• • •		7/1/1//	
(furniture, ergonomics,		O-2 B7	56. DIVISION DIRECTOR/DESIGNEE	SIGNATURE DATE	•
OTHER (Specify)		0-2 0/	MARX	all 5/1/08	`
6. REQUESTOR Munroe, Stacey L	Thai	7. OFFICE DRMA	8. TELEPHONE 9. FAX NUMBE 817-860-8136	R 10. MAIL STOP 11. E-MAIL I.D. SLR	1
	2011	•	: SUSTIFICATION, QUANTITIES, AND UNITS		1
	lome cell phone for E	,			
	·	₌. Garcia - Expires	7/9/08 July Bell		
Current PO - TX-	07-0022		marke !		
Phone Number 5	330-756-3910	+	- u - 10	•	
Est. Cost \$125 a	month = \$1500		•	-	
	- nt	31	PURCHA _ IS VA	LID, FAR, PART 13,	
. بيتحر الأ	month = \$1500 $0.000$	- <b>,</b>	SI. Turted ACQU	IISITION PROCEDURES	chohen
J.R.C	·	•	APPROVING OFFI	CIALIZOTA YMETO	The same
1			DATE: 5/2/	<u> </u>	,
			·	·	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	13. FUNDING INF			
JOB CODE	B & R NUMBER	BOC	FUND SOURCE	. <b></b>	
C4820	89415-56133	4 2360	X0700	1,500,500	
		••••••			,
13a. FUNDS CERTIFIED AV	'AILABLE BY: SIGNATURE - CE	RTIFYING OFFICIAL	aneymoms	13b. DATE 5/16/0 8	
			Ancilor or or a		g <sub>s</sub> ,
	FOR PROCE	SSING USE ONLY (I	LEAVE THIS SECTION BLANK)		
14a. REQUIREMENT APPRO	OVED - SIGNATURE	14b. DATE	15a. REQUISITIONING OFFICER - SIGNA	ATURE 15b. DATE	
	·			<u> </u>	
	16. OFFIC	CE OF ADMINIST	RATION PROCESSING		
ACTION	SIGNATURE	DATE		NATURE DATE	
A POSTED	•••••••		C. DELIVÉRED	······································	
B. FILLED	••••••		·····	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•
	ces itemized above have beer	received in the	D. COMPLETED : 17a. SIGNATURE - RECIPIENT	17b. DATE	
	ified, except as otherwise note			in by parts	
					4

## CCR/FedReg Detail Search Results

Not to be used as certifications and representations. See ORCA for official certification.

Current Registration Status: Active in CCR; Registration valid until 06/10/2009.

**DUNS: 185590098** 

**DUNS PLUS4:** 

CAGE/NCAGE: OHEW7

Legal Business Name: PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Doing Business As (DBA): AT&T CALIFORNIA

**Division Name: AT&T GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS** 

**Division Number:** 

Company URL: <a href="http://www.att.com">http://www.att.com</a>

Physical Street Address 1: 795 FOLSOM, ROOM 504

**Physical Street Address 2:** 

Physical City: SAN FRANCISCO

Physical State: CA

**Physical Foreign Province:** 

Physical Zip/Postal Code: 94107-4223

Physical Country: USA

Mailing Name: AT&T GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS

Mailing Street Address 1: 795 FOLSOM Mailing Street Address 2: ROOM 504

Mailing City: SAN FRANCISCO

Mailing State: CA

**Mailing Foreign Province:** 

Mailing Zip/Postal Code: 94107-1250

Mailing Country: USA

**Business Start Date: 12/31/1906** 

#### **CORPORATE INFORMATION**

#### Type of Organization

Corporate Entity, Not Federal Tax Exempt (State of Incorporation is CA)

# **Business Types/Grants**

2X - For-Profit Organization

77 - Service Provider

VN - Contracts

## **GOODS / SERVICES**

# North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)

517110 - Wired Telecommunications Carriers

# Standard Industrial Classification (SIC)

4813 - TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, EXC.RADIO

## **Product Service Codes (PSC)**

#### Federal Supply Classification (FSC)

#### **SMALL BUSINESS TYPES**

SDB, 8A and HubZone certifications come from the Small Business Administration and are not editable by CCR vendors.

## **Business Types Expiration Date**

	North American Industry Classification	System (NAICS)						
The small business size status is derived from the receipts, number of employees, assets, barrels of oil, and/or megawatt hours entered by the vendor during the registration process.								
NAICS Code	Description	Small Business	Emerging Small Business					
517110	Wired Telecommunications Carriers	No	· No					

#### **CCR POINTS OF CONTACT**

**Government Business Primary POC** 

Name: MARY FISCHER

Address Line 1: 12851 MANCHESTER RD., RM

1-W-154

Address Line 2:

City: DES PERES

State: MO

**Foreign Province:** 

**Zip/Postal Code:** 63131-1802

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 314-505-0638

Non-U.S. Phone: /

Fax: 314-505-2527

**Past Performance Primary POC** 

Name: MARY FISCHER

Address Line 1: 12851 MANCHESTER RD.

Address Line 2: RM 1-W-154

City: DES PERES

State: MO

**Foreign Province:** 

**Zip/Postal Code:** 63131-1802

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 314-505-0638

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 314-505-2527

**Government Business Alternate POC** 

Name: KAREN GALVES

Address Line 1: 795 FOLSOM

Address Line 2: RM. 504

City: SAN FRANCISCO

State: CA

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 94107

Country: USA

U.S. Phone: 415-644-7085

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 707-427-7764

**Past Performance Alternate POC** 

Name: KAREN GALVES

Address Line 1: 795 FOLSOM

Address Line 2: ROOM 504

City: SAN FRANCISCO

State: CA

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 94107

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 415-644-7085

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 415-543-2429

**Electronic Business Primary POC** 

Name: MARY FISCHER

Address Line 1: 12851 MANCHESTER RD., RM

1-W-608

Address Line 2:

City: DES PERES

State: MO

**Foreign Province:** 

**Zip/Postal Code:** 63131-1802

**Country:** USA

**U.S. Phone:** 314-505-0638

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 314-505-2528

**Electronic Business Alternate POC** 

Name: KAREN GALVES

Address Line 1: 795 FOLSOM, RM. 504

Address Line 2:

City: SAN FRANCISCO

State: CA

**Foreign Province:** 

Zip/Postal Code: 94107

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 415-644-7085

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 707-427-7764

	<del></del>				NKC-7+		9[
IRC FORM 492 (-88)	U,S, NI	JCLEAR REGULATOR	Y COMMISSION	REQUISITION NUMBER	PURCHASE OF	RDER NUMBER	QUOTE TYPE
QUOTATION FOR	SMALL PURCHA	,	DFWO8 - 3	8	DATE QUOTE	WRITTEN ORAL	
			·	DATE GOOTE FOSTED (FCIA	87.01)	DATE GOOTE	REQUESTED
1. SYNOPSIS IN COMMERCE BUSINESS DAILY (CBD)	THER THAN FULL		\	3. AVA	LABILITY		
OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION \$10,000 AND ABOVE APPROVED BY	—— <sub>1</sub>	COMPETITION	AGENCY INVENTORIES		GSA	<del></del>	OPEN MARKET
COMPETITION ADVOCATE  NO REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF RECEIVING	\$10,000 AND ABOVE BY	,	<b>├</b> ──{	EXCESS_OTHER AGENCIES  FEDERAL PRISON IND.		PS CHECKED	BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (BPA)
AT LEAST TWO RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIBLE OFFERS	ADVOCATE	COMPETITION	$\vdash$	ND/HANDICAPPED		. o criccite	
NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED				EXPIRATION D	MANDATI	1
JUSTIFICATION FOR OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN CO	OMPETITION		6. BASIS OF "F	AIR AND REASONABLE	PRICE IF	- IMANDAN	UNI
		. •	7. OFFERORS	Crofusch	ase Cir	resect	ach Copy of
JUSTIFICATION FOR OTHER THAN SMALL BUSINESS P	URCHASE		ATY 7	Pacifix &	rell the	V 7700	tate Why we
Utilities Exemple	ion in this record was delines with the Freederil of lone	eted in Intermitten Act.		<i>V</i> -	W	nt 40 NOA	Ho Sep Pos
Renew_service_on_Pacific_Bell_Internet_IS	DN Pack at	JANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	E TOTAL	UNIT		CHECK
for the period July 10, 200	2		Cat	1560.00	yaQ		
ISDN Pack includes the following: Pacific Inside Wire Repair Plan; 3 XOM Impact IQ Internet Reference Book; Instructional Ai	Table Bodelle					in the met	< o a c d s
hly Charge - estimated \$75.00/month Distance Carrier is designated as F	<b>3</b> :				To r	ier to	reords, track
ISDN Phone Numbers: 503-756-3910, 503-75	66-8925						two
					Fin	ds it	
DUNS NO. 185590098	TIN: 940745535				seg	MADIE 6	eccounts two PO'S Lore
	rin: 940745535				are	-: UN	RO'6
APPROVAL OF OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO		TOTAL PRICE			me duti	e rent	100
APPROVAL TO EXECUTE ACTION EXCEEDING DELEGATION OF CONTHACTUAL			Charles and March	i 7-	10.00		/ >
APPROVAL TO EXECUTE ACTION EXCEEDING DELEGATION AUTHORITY		TERMS	1 1/1/1	- 37)	1		
- AUTHORITY	DATE	TERMS DELIVERY F.O.B.	Neg	30			
- AUTHORITY			Neg	30			